

# SANITARY SEWER CONTRACT #65

## Bid Summary

Prepared - February 13, 2015

PROJECT: **Sanitary Sewer Contract #66**  
 LOCATION: **Joann circle, Acorn Lane, Clover Lane**  
 DATE: **May 24, 2016**  
 ENGINEER: **BL Company**

				1 <u>Grasso Companies LLC</u>		2 Deering Construction		3 Vaz Quality Works <b>Red Text Depicts Errors</b>	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
2	Trafficmen	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Trench Excavation - ROCK	600	CY	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$112.00	\$67,200.00
4	Additional Excavation Below Grade	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00
5	Additional Foundation Stone	10	CY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$67.20	<b>\$672.00</b>
6	Additional Gravel Fill	10	CY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$72.80	\$728.00
7	Additional Processed Gravel	10	CY	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$72.80	\$728.00
8	Additional Borrow	20	CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$41.44	<b>\$828.80</b>
9	Pavement Repair, Permanent (Town Roads)	3000	SY	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$38.50	\$115,500.00	\$56.57	<b>\$169,710.00</b>
10	Bit. Concrete Lip Curbing	105	LF	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.96	\$940.80
11	Bit. Driveway Apron	65	SY	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$33.60	<b>\$2,184.00</b>
12	3" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	1237	LF	\$65.00	\$80,405.00	\$62.00	\$76,694.00	\$64.12	\$79,316.44
13	2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	2440	LF	\$62.00	\$151,280.00	\$61.00	\$148,840.00	\$60.88	<b>\$148,547.20</b>
14	1-1/2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	870	LF	\$61.00	\$53,070.00	\$60.00	\$52,200.00	\$60.73	<b>\$52,835.10</b>
15	1-1/4" LP Sewer Laterals HDPE (SDR9)	1815	LF	\$45.00	\$81,675.00	\$76.00	\$137,940.00	\$66.83	<b>\$121,296.45</b>
16	Concrete Terminal Flushing Manhole (4' Dia.)	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$20,600.00	\$3,321.36	\$13,285.44
17	Concrete Junction Manhole (5' Dia.)	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$26,200.00	\$4,780.72	\$19,122.88
18	Class "A" Concrete	15	CY	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$660.80	\$9,912.00
19	Restoration	1	LS	\$16,445.00	\$16,445.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00
20	Test Pit	12	CY	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$89.60	\$1,075.20
<b>BID TOTALS=</b>					<b>\$664,500.00</b>		<b>\$669,569.00</b>		<b>\$752,062.31</b>

**SANITARY SEWER CONTRACT #65**

**Bid Summary**

Prepared - February 13, 2015

PROJECT: <b>Sanitary Sewer Contract #66</b>				4		5		6	
LOCATION: <b>Joann circle, Acorn Lane, Clover Lane</b>				M. Rondano, Inc.		Mark IV Construction		AJ Penna & Son	
DATE: <b>May 24, 2016</b>									
ENGINEER: <b>BL Company</b>									
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION OF ITEM</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT COST</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Trafficmen	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Trench Excavation - ROCK	600	CY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$175.00	\$105,000.00
4	Additional Excavation Below Grade	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$160.00
5	Additional Foundation Stone	10	CY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
6	Additional Gravel Fill	10	CY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
7	Additional Processed Gravel	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
8	Additional Borrow	20	CY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
9	Pavement Repair, Permanent (Town Roads)	3000	SY	\$46.00	\$138,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00	\$46.00	\$138,000.00
10	Bit. Concrete Lip Curbing	105	LF	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00
11	Bit. Driveway Apron	65	SY	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00
12	3" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	1237	LF	\$98.50	\$121,844.50	\$90.00	\$111,330.00	\$84.50	<b>\$104,526.50</b>
13	2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	2440	LF	\$86.50	\$211,060.00	\$65.00	\$158,600.00	\$83.00	\$202,520.00
14	1-1/2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	870	LF	\$84.50	\$73,515.00	\$65.00	\$56,550.00	\$83.00	\$72,210.00
15	1-1/4" LP Sewer Laterals HDPE (SDR9)	1815	LF	\$45.00	\$81,675.00	\$60.00	\$108,900.00	\$71.50	\$129,772.50
16	Concrete Terminal Flushing Manhole (4' Dia.)	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,675.00	\$18,700.00
17	Concrete Junction Manhole (5' Dia.)	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,275.00	\$25,100.00
18	Class "A" Concrete	15	CY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
19	Restoration	1	LS	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
20	Test Pit	12	CY	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
<b>BID TOTALS=</b>					<b>\$791,224.50</b>		<b>\$814,780.00</b>		<b>\$858,119.00</b>